A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE RURAL ALLIANCE ADVISORY COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, Clark County recognizes the need to address the growing concerns of individuals residing in rural communities in the valley that seek to protect and preserve unique places and areas in order to maintain a rural lifestyle. The RURAL ALLIANCE ("RA") Advisory Committee ("Advisory Committee") is an advisory group to be convened by the Clark County Board of County Commissioners ("Board") for the main purpose of obtaining the RA community's input regarding County-driven issues that may directly impact these areas; and

WHEREAS, rural communities are comprised of residential neighborhoods with densities of 2 dwelling units per acre or less, areas designated with a rural neighborhood preservation overlay, and other spaces that are rural in nature and captured within the Clark County Master Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Advisory Committee will consider recreational needs for the area and concerns relating to available facilities for equestrian and livestock purposes; and

WHEREAS, the Advisory Committee will register neighborhoods and develop consensus advice and recommendations to the Board regarding policy and planning proposals that could impact its rural character; and

WHEREAS, the Advisory Committee will consist of one (1) member from Northwest Area Residents Association (NARA) and one (1) member representing each commission district; and

WHEREAS, the Committee shall begin meeting not less than once each quarter, and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Clark County that the Board, through the passage of this Resolution, formally establishes the Clark County Rural Alliance Advisory Committee, to review County-driven issues and provide input on matters that are important to maintaining the rural character of registered areas in unincorporated Clark County.

PASSED, ADOPTED and APPROVED this ____day of _____, 2024

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA